AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING ORDINANCE NO. 35

STATE OF OREGON)
)
Counties of Clackamas)
and Washington) ss
)
City of Wilsonville)

I, the undersigned, City Recorder of the City of Wilsonville, Oregon, being first duly sworn on oath depose and say:

On Tuesday the 3rd day of April, 1973, I caused to be posted copies of the attached Ordinance No. 35 in the following three (3) public and conspicuous places of the City, to-wit:

- 1. Wilsonville City Hall
- 2. Kopper Kitchen Restaurant
- 3. Wilsonville United States Post Office

The Notices remained posted for more than five (5) consecutive days prior to the time for final reading and passage of the Ordinance on the 9th day of April, 1973.

Dated at Wilsonville, Oregon this 3rd day of April, 1973.

Marine a. Hinty City Recorder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of April, 1973.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: Sept 10 1976

ORDINANCE NO. 35

AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND ESTABLISHING FEES FOR SEARCH AND CERTIFICATION SERVICES INCIDENT TO THE CITY LIEN DOCKET.

THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: For each certificate of lien or non-lien of the City of Wilsonville requested by anyone and issued by the City Recorder after first searching the City's Lien Docket to determine whether or not a lot, tract or parcel of real property located within the City of Wilsonville is subject to any City lien, there shall be paid to the City Recorder of the City of Wilsonville a fee in the sum of \$5.00. Such fee shall accompany the request to the City Recorder for the lien search or, at the discretion of the City Recorder, shall be invoiced to the person, firm or corporation requesting the lien search upon delivery to the requesting party of the lien or non-lien certificate.

Section 2: All fees received by the City Recorder under the provisions of Section 1 of this Ordinance shall be deposited in the General Fund of the City.

Passed by the Wilsonville City Council on first reading this 26th day of March, 1973; ordered posted in three (3) public and conspicuous places in the City of Wilsonville for a period of five (5) consecutive days as required by the Wilsonville City Charter; and to come up for final reading and action of the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof to be held on the 9th day of April, 1973, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock p.m., Pacific Standard Time, at the Wilsonville City Hall.

ATTEST:

MARJORIE A. HINTZ - City Recorder

Passed on final reading at a regular meeting of the Wilson-ville City Council this 9th day of April, 1973, by the following vote: Yeas - Nays 0.

PHILLIF R. BALSIGER - Mayor

ATTEST:

MARJORIE A. HINTZ - City Recorder